8 i b 5 3 i
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST REYVISIONS
@copymsmgo BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 — T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | SEE ECO-07-00272] e | 0P| M
B ECR-09-013686 I6JUNZ00S | MY TE
| 529203 B SENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD I APFPLICATOR
T-1529203-1| B SENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED - AND SPARE PARTS
[-1529203-7 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON 0.250 SERIES REC.

CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE

WIRE 4,06 [.160 INJ F 4 00mmo-6 00mm°

I NSUL 5.33 1,210 IN] a 3.43-5.08 [ 135-.200 INI /8

WIRE STRIP LENGTH = - APPL INSTRUCTIONS

4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN] S—F 4108-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL R - @ FEED
APPL SPEC - - D146 [.845 IN]

TERMINALS APPLIED

16081 | -

VSVE% #g} iRIMP HE TGHT EEF )
6 00mm° 2.63 £0.05 [.104 £+.002 IN] B3
5 00mm- 244 £0.05 [.096 £.002 IN] cs

2 50mmie2 . 50mmS .44 £0.05 [.096 £.002 IN] 5
4 00mm’ 2.25 £0.05 [.089 £.002 INJ FO

€

ZL RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

. OREASE RAM, CAM,

CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.

/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE

4.

LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

/5N I TEM 56, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY.

Zl FOR DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATION 2 X 2.38MM MAX

INSULATITON DIAMETER APPLIES.

VIEW B

ROTATED 180

POST-FEED 40mm STROKE

POST-FEED 30mm STROKE

INFORMAT I ON .
INSTRUCTITON SHEET

¥ WARN I NG

ON
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE

SETTING.

INSTALLATION,

USE OF

BELOW MIN. REQUIR
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

i

AN
)

|
5 (O '
: & W

SET WIRE

SETTINGS
ED CRIMP

465184-9

/TLUBR | CATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\

| | | 4905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
| | | 338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
3 3 | -23147-4 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 0
| | 1450524 - | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
| | 461264-5 PLATE, [IDENTIFICATION 6
fa 7 2aTy-2 SCREW, DRIVE 60
| | | 424350 | HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
| | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP FOINT Mo X 6.0 63
| | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 60
fa e | -18073-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 038
5 5 |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 57
5 fa 7 9-18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [4.0 56
fa 7 18029 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
fa 7 986965 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
fa 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 0.0 57
| | 18024 -3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) 49
| | | 338676~ CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 4
| | | 338662-2 SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
| | 690191 PLUG, NYLON 45
| | 1333260 RAM 44
| | c-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4 |
| | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
| | 319103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
D 5 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
4 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
fa 7 | -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
fa 7 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 9
| | 3-690450-2  |SPACER, STRIPPER 23
| | 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) ;A
’ ’ | 320906~ | STUD, THREADED 20
| | 1320995-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| | 2408253 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
fa 7 4-22281-1| SPRING, DRAG e
| | | 338665 | DRAG 20
fa 7 | 338663-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 9
fa 7 | 338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP | 8
4 4 | -18074-8 SCR, BTN SHT HD CAP (M6 X [2.0) |
| | | 338708~ | SPACER, SLUG BLADE b
| | 690481 -2 SPACER, HOLD DOWN | 3
| | 238461 SPRING, DIE | 7
| | | 2408333 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
| | | 6904823 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| ’ | | 333223-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
| | | 2-690474-3 BLADE, SLUG |
| | c-455892- 7 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL o
| | 24064 -4 SPACER 5
| | 238009 - | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
| fa | S-le32471 -7 [CRIMPER, [NSULATION F 3
- | | 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
| fa | 456427 CRIMPER, WIRE |
77|71 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R [ 30001700 tyco e e
CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA |7105-3608
DIVERSTORS: OTHERW ISE SPEC F1ED: | APVD J0OCTZ2006 [wame
INCHES M CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST END FEED
Vil FropeT T HO1 APPLICATOR
@g g Etg igg(\” APPL_ICAT\ON sPEC B
4 PLC +0.000 | SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGIFS +- -
MATER 4L FINISH i WE I GHT A ‘ 00779 @:. | 529203 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING R e N L

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




